
SHEET: 1/2

SET 3
SET 4

SET 2

SET 1

RECIPROCATING SAW RS 1050E PLUS

ART. NUMBER: 41346
MODEL: RECIPROCATING SAW RS 1050E PLUS



SHEET: 2/2

RECIPROCATING SAW RS 1050E PLUS

ART. NUMBER: 41346
MODEL: RECIPROCATING SAW RS 1050E PLUS

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY

SET 1 
(1-10, 11)

42231 
(UNTIL 2020)

A13478 
SINCE 2021)

CHUCK 1

8

42232 
(UNTIL 2020)

A13480 
(SINCE 2021)

PLASTIC RING 1

11 42234 BALL PRESS COVER 1

13 42235 SCREW M4X20 4

14 43429 WASHER 5

15 43430 FLAT WASHER 4

16 43431 SCREW M4X8 1

17 42236 GEARING HOUSING 1

18 43432 SCREW M5X10 4

19 43433 WASHER 10

20 42237 COVER PLATE 1

21 42238 MIDDLE PLATE 1

22 42239 GEAR SPINDLE 1

23 42233 NEEDLE BEARING 1

24 42358 PIN 1

25 42359 GEAR 1

26 42357 WASHER 1

27 42356 BEARING 6201 2

28 42240 CIRCLIP 1

29 42360 BEARING 6000 1

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY
30 42241 GEARING HOUSING 1

31 42242 SHOE 1

32 SAW BLADE 1

33 42243 BAFFLE 1

34 42244 RUBBER COVER 1

35 43434 SCREW ST4.2X28 4

36 42361 WASHER 1

37 43435 SCREW M5X14 1

38 42362 CIRCLIP 1

39 42245 BEARING PRESSPLATE 1

40 43436 WASHER 3

41 43437 SCREW M4X10 3

42 42246 ROTOR 1

43 42247 AIR BAFFLE PLATE 1

44 43438 BEARING 608 1

45 42248 BEARING SLEEVE 1

46 42249 PLSTIC SLEEVE 1

47 42250 PLASTIC BLOCK 1

48 43439 SCREW 2

49 43440 SCREW M4.2X65 2

SET 2 
(50-52)

42251 STATOR 1

53 42252 ALUMINIUM   SLEEVE 1

54 42253 HOUSING 1

55 42254 BRUSH HOLDER 2

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY
56 42255 CARBON BRUSH 2

57 42256 BRUSH COVER 2

58 42257 SIDE COVER (LEFT) 1

59 43441 BRAND 1

60 43442 SCREW ST4.2X12 2

SET 3 
(61+73)

42258 HANDLE L+R 1

62 43443 SCREW ST4.2X38 2

63 43444 SCREW ST4.2X16 6

64 43445 CABLE AND PLUG 1

65 42259 CABLE SLEEVE 1

SET 4 
(66+67)

42260 CABLE PRESSPLATE 1

68 43446 TERMINAL 2

69 42261 CAPACITOR 1

70 42262 SWITCH 1

71 42263 INDICATOR-LAMP 1

72 42264
INDICATOR-LAMP 

COVER
1

74 42265 SAID COVER (RIGHT) 1

75 43447 NAMEPLATE 1

76 43448 SCREW M5X20 2

77 43449 SCREW M5X14 2


